
COMMERCIAL PROGRAMMES.
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved: to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, Nov. 2
] Z B AUCKLAND1970 kc, 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"8. 0 Morning recipe session (Aunt Daisy)8.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm10.15 Melody Jackpots10.45 Big Sister (first broadcast)11.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.15 and1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session (Gran3.30 Melody stories .
4.30 Headline News from London
4.35 Health and Beauty session (Marina)5. 0 Molly and her Merry Maids6. O Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen6.15 News from London
6.30 Rambles in Rhythm7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Memory Lane
8. 0 Headline News, followed by"Chuckles with Jerry"8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Klondike
9. QO Consider Your Verdict
10. 0 What Does Your Name Mean?
10.15 it is War
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
{130k c. 265 m.

, 7.0, 7.45 a.m... News from London
Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning Reflections
Morning Melody
Famous Negro Choirs
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
and 1.15 p.m. News from London
The Count of Monte Cristo
The Career of Alice Blair
Home Service sessionLittle by Little House
Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
Beyond the RainbowAir Adventures of Jimmy Allen
News from London
Pinocchio
Fred and Maggie Everybody
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline News, followed by"Chuckles with Jerry"
Easy Aces
Give-it-a-Name JackpotsConsider Your Verdict
Medieval Meanderingsit is War
News from London
Close down
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CHRISTCHURCH
1430 kc. 21m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies
8.30 Health talk by "‘Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning’ Reflections
10. O Rhapsody in Rhythm
10.15 The Morning Star
10.45 Home Sweet Home
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Elizabeth Anne)12.15 and1.15 p.m. News from London2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 Home Service session (Joan)3.30 The Enemy Within
4.30 Headline ews, followed by theHealth and Beauty session (Nancy)5. 0 The Children’s session
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen6.15 News from London
6.30 William Dampier7. Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 On His Majesty’s Service

Lords of the Air
Headline News. followed by"Chuckles with Jerry"
Easy Aces
Snappy melodyConsider Your Verdict
It is War
News from London
Close down
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4AZB DUNEDIN1286 kc. 234m.
tt)
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9.0 Aunt Daisy8.45 Morning Reflections
0. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm0.15 Langworth on Parade
10.45 Home Sweet Home
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12.15 and 1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 Musical Memories
2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)3.30 Popularity Poll4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session5. 0 The children’s session
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmy Allen6.15 News from London
6.30 Melodies in Waltz Time
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Lords of the Air
8. 0 Headline News, followed by"Chuckles with Jerry"8.15 Easy Aces :

8.45 Pronunciation Jackpots
9. 0 Consider Your Verdict!
10. 0 It is War
10.30 The Swing session
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Supper Interlude
12. 0 Close down

27 PALMERSTON Nth.1400 kc. 214m.
6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings .
5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 News from London
6.45 The Story of Jean Lockhart7.30 Coast Patrol
7.45 Uncle Jimmy
8. 0 Headline News, followed by"Chuckles with Jerry"8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Fashion Commentary by "Susan"9. O Consider Your Verdict
9.30 A talk by Anne Stewart
9.40 Swing parade10. 0 Close down

Tuesday, Nov. 3

1 Z B AUCKLAND#076 kc; 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy

—

9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Melody Jackpots10.45 Big Sister
11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart11,35 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.15 and 1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30 Happiness Club
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
Home Service session (Gran)
Headline News, followed by the|Health and Beauty session (Marina)
Beyond the RainbowAir Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Hits of the Hour
Fred and Maggie Everybcdy
History and All That
Ships and the Sea
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline News, followed by Strange
Experience
Klondike
Doctor Mac
Women in Wartime wy

40. QO Turning. Back the Pages11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down
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WELLINGTON
£130 kc. 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Music in Sentimental Mood10.46 Famous Negro Choirs11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart11.35 Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12.15 and 1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service age Anne)4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
5. 0 Children’s session
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 Pinocchio
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 History and All That7.30 Ships and the Sea
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Pronunciation Jackpots
Headline News, followed by Strange
Experience (last broadcast)
Russia To-dayDoctor Mac
Women in Wartime
Scottish session (‘Andra’’)
News from London
Close down

CHRISTCHURCH3 « $430kc. 210 m.
6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London8.30

10. 0
10.15
10.45

| 41.30
41.35

Health talk~by "Uncie Scrim"Aunt Daisy .

Morning Reflections
Uncle Jimmy
The Greeh Mouse
Home Sweet Home (final broadcast)
A taik by Anne Stewart
The Shopping Reporter

42.1E and1.15 p.m. News from London2.0
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The Count of Monte Cristo
The Home Service session (Joan)
Headline News, followed by theHeaith and Beauty session (Nancy)
Children’s session
Air Adventures of Jimmie Alien
News from London
Hymne at Eventide i

Fred and Maggie Everybody
History and All That
Ships and the Sea
William Dampier
Headline News, followed by StrangeExperience
Those Happy GilmansDoctor Mac
Women in Wartime
Welcome Club relayNews from London
Close down

34
DUNEDIN

Ba
$286k ¢; 234m.

, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from LondonHealth talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning Reflections
Uncle Jimmy
Langworth on Parade
Home Sweet Home .

A talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)

12.15 and 1.15 p.m. News from London.
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12. 0

The Count of Monte Cristo .
Home Service session (Joyce) {

Lavender and Old Lace :

Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
The Children’s session
Pinocchio
Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen’News from London
In Lighter Vein
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History and All ThatLords of the Air
The Story Behind the Song
Headline News, followed by Strange
Experience
Mutiny on the High SeasDoctor Mac
Women in Wartime
Recorded Talent Quest session
News from London
Supper Interlude for the Night ShiftClose down

PALMERSTON Nth.2 1400: kc. 244m,

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordingsiy Bright music
Wind
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8.
9.
9.15
10. 0

News from London
Green Meadows
Coast Patrol
Uncle Jimmy
Headline News, followed by Strange
Experience
Young Farmers’ session
Doctor Mac
Announcer’s session
Close down
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